

50

President Fettner	
Resolution Authorizi	ng Funding for the Fall Retreat
Resolution Thursday,	is I main g for me I an Reneal
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association	on is the official student governing body for Illinois S
University;	
WHEREAS, a vital component in ensuring the s	
Association Administration includes spending the learning the different processes of the student go	me on goal-setting, team building, strategizing, and
learning the different processes of the student go	overning body,
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association	on Fall Retreat will be held from Friday, August 21st
Sunday, August 23 rd , 2009 with the purpose of f	
WHEREAS, the Assembly of the Student Gover	rnment Association must approve all funding over the
sum of \$500;	Timent Association must approve an randing over the
,	
·	ittee approved the request of \$2,250 from the SGA
	Committee and recommends the formal appropriation
Operational Budget funding;	
THEREORE REIT RESOLVED the Assembly	y of the Student Government Association accepts the
	Committee and approves \$2,250 to be allocated for
participation in the Student Government Associa	**
, ,	,
	of the Student Government Association directs Stude
	visor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are
allocated and the logistical arrangements are ma	de accordingly.
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Govern	nment Association on the day of, 2
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the	adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
Student Government Association:	
Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
That Spidick, Student Body I Testucin	Mike Camanan, Hesident of the Assembly
I homounto got mus hand it suitmass and asset Control	on of the eduction of this masslution but he Account
the Student Government Association:	on of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly
the Student Government Association.	

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP